
Group 1 (Toys) 59
Mrs Anna Lane (VIC) *
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 4 0
Chihuahua (Long Coat) 9 4
Chihuahua (Smooth Coat) 6 13
Chinese Crested Dog 4 19
Griffon Bruxellois 1 23
Italian Greyhound 3 24
Papillon 10 27
Pekingese 6 37
Pomeranian 6 43
Pug 6 49
Tibetan Spaniel 4 55

Group 2 (Terriers) 57
Mrs Anna Lane (VIC) *
American Staffordshire Terrier 5 0
Bull Terrier 9 5
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 5 14
Jack Russell Terrier 3 19
Kerry Blue Terrier 1 22
Scottish Terrier 1 23
Sealyham Terrier 1 24
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 26 25
Welsh Terrier 2 51
West Highland White Terrier 4 53

Group 3 (Gundogs) 39
Mr J Tony Syme (VIC) *
Bracco Italiano 1 0
Cocker Spaniel 9 1
Cocker Spaniel (American) 2 10
English Springer Spaniel 5 12
German Shorthaired Pointer 3 17
Golden Retriever 2 20
Hungarian Vizsla 1 22
Irish Setter 3 23
Labrador Retriever 9 26
Pointer 3 35
Welsh Springer Spaniel 1 38

Group 4 (Hounds) 35
Mr J Tony Syme (VIC) *
Afghan Hound 2 0
Basset Hound 1 2
Beagle 2 3
Dachshund (Standard Long) 2 5
Dachshund (Miniature Long) 1 7
Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 6 8
Dachshund (Min Wire Haired) 1 14
Foxhound 1 15
Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 16
Whippet 16 19

Group 5 (Working Dogs) 37
Mrs Anna Lane (VIC) *
Australian Cattle Dog 9 0
Australian Kelpie 3 9
Australian Shepherd 1 12
Border Collie 3 13
Collie (Rough) 3 16
German Shepherd Dog 4 19
Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 23
Shetland Sheepdog 5 24
Swedish Vallhund 2 29
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 5 31
White Swiss Shepherd 1 36

Group 6 (Utility) 28
Mr J Tony Syme (VIC) *
Akita 1 0
Alaskan Malamute 3 1
Boxer 5 4
Bullmastiff 6 9
Dobermann 2 15
Dogue de Bordeaux 4 17
Samoyed 1 21
Schnauzer (Giant) 1 22
Shiba Inu 4 23
Siberian Husky 1 27

Group 7 (Non-Sporting) 25
Mr J Tony Syme (VIC) *
Dalmatian 2 0
French Bulldog 7 2
German Spitz Mittel 2 9
Great Dane 3 11
Poodle (Standard) 3 14
Poodle (Min.) 1 17
Poodle (Toy) 5 18
Schipperke 1 23
Tibetan Terrier 1 24

Special Classes 0
Mrs Anna Lane (VIC) *
Baby Puppy Sweepstakes 10 0

Mr J Tony Syme (VIC) *
Puppy Sweepstakes 2 0

Total Show Entry: 280
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